
Message from the Headteacher 

 
We have had a wonderful week in school celebrating STEM week. 

The children engaged enthusiastically in a range of hands-on 
activities, problem solving challenges and investigations that really 

brought science, technology, engineering and maths to life. 
Another particular highlight of the week was the History Off the 

Page day for year 3 and 4. The pupils were fully immersed in ancient 
Egyptian life—exploring artefacts, taking part in traditional crafts 

and learning about this fascinating period of history.   
I hope you all have a great weekend with your families. 

Stephanie Meikle 

PARKING 

Please can we remind parents to park 
respectfully. 

Please DO NOT  park on our school field. 

The drop off zone should be used for 
dropping off your children—not for 
parking in. 

Also, can we remind you to park clear of 
the Zebra Crossing—don’t park on the zig-
zag lines, it impairs visibility for other 
drivers and is extremely dangerous.  

Thank you for you co– operation. 

Dates for your diary 

Thursday 22nd Jan—Parents Coffee Morning @ 9.10am 

Friday 13th Feb—PTA “Someone you love” sale—After 
school 

Tuesday 24th Feb—Parents Evening from 3.40pm  

Thursday 26th Feb—Parents Evening from 5.30pm  

Friday 27th Feb—Parents Coffee Morning @ 9.10am 

Thursday 5th March—World Book Day 

Friday 13th March—PTA Mothers Day Gift Sale—Pre-
order only  

W/C Monday 16th March—year 5 Bikeability 

Friday 20th March—Comic Relief 

Thursday 26th March—PTA Easter Disco 

Friday 27th March—PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 27th March—End of Spring Term—School Finishes 
at 2pm 

Monday 13th April—1st day of Summer Term 

W/C Monday 20th April—Year 5 Swimming begins 

Monday 4th May—Bank Holiday Monday 

W/C Monday 11th May— KS2 SATs 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

3.30—4.30 

EYFS & KS1 Multi 
Sports 

3:30 — 4:30 

KS1 Gymnastics 

3:30 — 4:30 

KS2 Ball Skills 

9.10 AM  

Parents Coffee 
Morning  

3:30 — 4:30 

EYFS & KS1 Ball 
Sports 

  
3:30 — 4:30 

Yr 1—3 Recorder 
Club 

  

     

 ATTENDANCE THIS WEEK 

 WRENS  96.4%  MERLINS  91.7% 

OWLS  92.3%  ROBINS  96.3% 

WOODPECKERS  99.7%  HERONS  94% 

 KINGFISHERS  96%  WHOLE 
SCHOOL 

 95.6% 


